8” Axial Fans
Non-Hazardous Locations
Issue: Confined spaces are some of the most dangerous and potentially life-threatening work environments in industry, making
ventilation, respiratory and PPE equipment an integral component of a total safety program. US OSHA states “electical equipment
must be approved by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory (NRTL) “ . . . and stated in 29 CFR 1910.303(a). In addition,
NRTL’s must approve this equipment using US recognized test standards, 29 CFR 1910.7.” Proper selection and training with
approved hazardous location safety equipment can reduce the cause of potential accidents and even loss of life. In order to select the
proper equipment, the worker must first determine whether the location is considered a Hazardous or Non-Hazardous location. If the

Federal OSHA refers to the National Electrical Code (NEC) as the “Bible” for reference information
concerning hazardous locations. The NEC defines a hazardous location as those areas “where fire or
explosion hazards may exist due to flammable gases or vapors, flammable liquids, combustible dust,
or ignitable fibers or flyings.”
CVF-8AC
8” AC Axial Fan
Blower and Fan Selection Guide
Available at
Confined Space Ventilation Safety
Description ASI Part #
8” DC Axial Fan - 1/4 HP, 12 VDC, 19 amps,
with battery clips, 18 lbs.
CVF-8DC
8” DC Canister Fan with 15 ft ducting CVF-15DCAN
8” DC Canister Fan with 25 ft ducting CVF-25DCAN
8” DC Ventilation Kit, includes
15 ft duct, Saddle Vent® and accessories
CVF8D15KIT
8” DC Ventilation Kit, includes
25 ft duct, Saddle Vent® and accessories
CVF8D25KIT
8” DC CVF Fan and Kits for Non-Hazardous Locations
CVF-8AC
8” AC Axial Fan
CVF8A25KIT
8” Ventilation Kit
with 25 ft Duct
Description ASI Part #
8” AC Axial Fan - 1/3 HP, 115 VAC, 60 Hz, 18 lbs. CVF-8AC
8” AC Axial Fan - 1/3 HP, 230 VAC, 50 Hz, 18 lbs. CVF-8AC50
8” AC Canister Fan with 15 ft Ducting CVF-15ACAN
8” AC Canister Fan with 25 ft Ducting CVF-25ACAN
8” AC Ventilation Kit, includes
15 ft duct, Saddle Vent® and accessories
CVF8A15KIT
8” AC Ventilation Kit, includes